

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5569 OF 2018**

Thosare Vijayshri Vijaya Librarian
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak
Vidyalaya, Kinavali ... Petitioner

V/s.
Vidya Prasarak Mandal,
Kinavali and ors. ... Respondents

WITH
**WRIT PETITION NOS. 4657, 5540, 5566, 5568
AND 12197 OF 2018**

Mr. Ramanathan Chittur Sadasivan for the Petitioner(s) in all
the petitions.

Mr. P.V. N. Rajan, AGP for Respondent No.2 - State in all the
petitions.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2020.

P.C.

Issue notice to the respondents, in all the matters,
returnable on 11th March 2020.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)