

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5540 OF 2018

Gondhali Kailash Chintamab
Lecturer at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak
Vidyalaya, Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5568 OF 2018

Vekhande Sangita Ramesh

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5569 OF 2018

Thosare Vijayshri Vijaya, Librarian
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya,
Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4657 OF 2018**

Vadavale Sonali Vijay Lecturer
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak
Vidyalaya, Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 12197 OF 2018**

Dhamake Pandarinath Dharma, Peon
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya,
Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 14638 OF 2018**

Dongare Ramdas Kashinath, Clerk
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya,
Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2018**

Gondhali Ramesh Shantaram, Principal
at Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya,
Kinavali

...Petitioner

V/s.

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. R.C. Sadasivan, for the Petitioners in all petitions.

Mr. Shadad Khan i/by. A and G Legal Associates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Satyajeet Rajeshirke, for Respondent No.5.

Mr. C.D. Mali, AGP for State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel for the Petitioners to furnish copies of all petitions to the learned counsel for the Respondents. List the petitions on **22 January 2024**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.