

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5569 OF 2018

Thosare Vijayshri Vijaya Librarian At Savitribai...PETITIONER
Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali

V/S

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali, And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4657 OF 2018

Vadavale Sonali Vijay Lecturer At SavitribaiPETITIONER
Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali

V/S

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali, And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5540 OF 2018

Gondhali Kailash Chintaman , Lecturer AtPETITIONER
Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali

V/S

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali, And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2018

Gondhali Ramesh Shantaram , Principal AtPETITIONER
Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali

V/S

Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14638 OF 2018

Dongare Ramdas Kashinath , Clerk At Savitribai..PETITIONER
Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali
V/S
Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5568 OF 2018

Vekhande Sangita RameshPETITIONER
V/S
Vidya Prasarak Mandal, And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12197 OF 2018

Dhamake Pandarinath Dharma, Peon AtPETITIONER
Savitribai Phule Adhyapak Vidyalaya, Kinavali
V/S
Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Kinavali, And Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J
DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand Over to 26/03/2026, under the caption Final Disposal at the stage of Admission. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)